American Eskimo Dog Club of America
Friday, August 18, 2017

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 8

8009
8014
8016
8040
8001
8002
8004
8008
8045

Jump Height= 12

12014
12016
12001
12007
12010
12011

Jump Height= 16

16019
16004
16005
16007
16009
16010
16011
16016

Jump Height= 20

#of dogs 9
XFPA Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

XFPB Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon

XFPB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

XFPB Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber
XFA~ Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

X8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

XA Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

XFA Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

X8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

#ofdogs 6
XFPB Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

XFP8 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

XFA Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

X8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

X8 Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia Higgins
XFA Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

#of dogs 8

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

XFA Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

X8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

XFA Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
X8 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

XFA Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

X8 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
X8 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

XFPB

#ofdogs 5

20017 XFPA - Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown
20006 X8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20009 X8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20012 XFA Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier
20050 X8 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

#of dogs 4

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

4001
4002
4003
4004

Jump Height= 8

8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8040
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8045

Jump Height= 12

12001
12040

12014
12015
12016
12017
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013

P8 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
AXPBNash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
AXPB T(C, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

A8 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

#of dogs 18

AXPA Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
P8 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
AXPBBandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown
AXP8 Cooper, All American, Tiffany Roehr

P8 Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

AXPB
APB Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

M8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
A8 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

AB  Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

M8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

M8 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker

A8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

A8 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

AE  Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

A8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

#of dogs 18
AA Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

MA - Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

AXPB Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
P8 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin
AXPB Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
AXP8 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
M8 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
M8 \fiva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn Ancona

A8 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

AB  Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

M8 | jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia Higgins

A8 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

M8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

M8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
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Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
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20050 A8 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 21

16050 AXPA Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

16002 MA - Spring, All American, Susan Houle 24001 A8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

16003 MA - Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire 24002 A8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
16004 MA - Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone 24003 A8 Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

16017 AXP8 - Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea 24004 A8 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
16018 MXPB Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea 24005 A8 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

16019 MXPB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav 24006 B

16020 AXP8 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

16001 M8 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn Ancona Judge: Lavonda Herring

16005 A8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano :

16006  “® Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill Premier Standard

16007 A8 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

16008 ™8 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue Jump Height = 4 #of dogs 1
Barnett 4003 PADPTC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

16009 M8 Fiddle, Basenii, Susan Marsicano

16010 A& Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 6

16011 A8 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle 8012 P%F Cooper, All American, Tiffany Roehr

16012 “® Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 8016 "™ Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Barnett 8001 PAD Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

16013 A8 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette 8002 PAD Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

16014 A8 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall 8005 PAD - Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

16015 M8 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski 8008 PAD - Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

16016 M8 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 19 12011 PAD Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

20001 MA Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney 12012 PAD  Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
20002 MA Chloe, Border Collie, Connie Auger

20055 AXA Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

20013 A8 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy 16015 P Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
20014 A8 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy 16016 PAD Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

20015 MXPB Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

20017 MPB Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20060 #®8 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel 20013 PADP" Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
20003 AXB Ace, Whlppet, Carol Perkins 20006 PAD Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20004  »® Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin 20008 ™2 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly
20005  M® Pery, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea 20010 ™ Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer
20006 A8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20007 A8 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 3
20008 M Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly 24001 PAD - Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
' ' PAD i i inoi
20009 A8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse 24002 Divot, Belgian Malmo.ls, Sandra Dusenbery
20010  "® Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer 24006 ™ Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrie

20011
20012

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8040
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8045

AJPA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

12014
12015
12016
12017
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

4 #of dogs 5

Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
TC, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8 #of dogs 18

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown
Cooper, All American, Tiffany Roehr

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12 #ofdogs 16

Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin
Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn Ancona
Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay Kessel

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12010
12011
12012
12013

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

16002
16017
16018
16019
16020
16001
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008

16009
16010
16011
16012

16013
16014
16015
16016

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20018
20013
20014
20015
20017
20001
20003
20004
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012

AJPA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia Higgins
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

16 #of dogs 20

Spring, All American, Susan Houle

Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn Ancona
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

Fern, Basenii, Susan Marsicano

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

20 #ofdogs 17

Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown
Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana Chenier
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American Eskimo Dog Club of America
Friday, August 18, 2017

20050 A8 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

20055 AXJB Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6
24001 A8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

<

B

24002 M8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24003 AXB - Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

24004 AXB | ayla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
24005 A8 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24006 A8 Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

<

<

<

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 4

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



